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Tracking the Impacts of COVID-19

Since the early days of the COVID-19 outbreak in Canada, INNOVATIVE has been tracking
attitudes and reported behaviors impacted by the pandemic.

Today, INNOVATIVE is releasing results from our 9t wave of COVID-19 tracking. This online
survey was in field from June 17t to June 30t with a weighted sample size of 1,500
Canadian residents. Detailed methodology is provided in the appendix.

This report covers the attitudes and behaviors that INNOVATIVE has been tracking,
including financial, health, and quality of life impacts as a result of the outbreak. We find
key financial, health, and quality of life indicators are improving as the COVID-19 outbreak
begins to slow in Canada. In fact, Canadians are more confident in their household
finances than we’ve ever seen across historical tracking.



COVID-19 Engagement and Concern

Reported attention to the COVID-19 has been trending downwards since the
beginning of the outbreak, but sees a slight increase compared to late May.

Concern about contracting COVID-19 remains high, particularly that a
vulnerable friend or relative will contract COVID-19, but is slowly trending
downwards.

Most remain confident that they're doing everything they can to prevent
contracting COVID-19 but net agreement that COVID-19 could come back if we
don’t take special precautions is up since late May



Attention to COVID-19 News: Those who say they are following COVID- *

19 news at least ‘Somewhat closely’ back to early May levels

How closely have you been following news about COVID-19 which is also known as the novel coronavirus?
[asked of all respondents; n=1,500]

Closely
June 17-30 45% 9% 1% 89%
May 29-June 1 48% 11% 2% 85%
May 1-5 50% 8% 1% 88%
April 20-22 51% 8% 2% 89%
April 9-13 57% 33% 6% 2% 90%
March 31-April 2 61% 31% 5% 1% 92%
March 24-26 63% 31% 4% 95%
March 16-18 57% 34% 7% 1% 91%

W Very closely M Somewhat closely ™ Notveryclosely M Notatall ™ Don'tknow
eo°
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Concern: Concern about contracting COVID-19 personally or for a

vulnerable friend/relative is steady since late May

How concerned are you personally about each of the following?
[asked of all respondents; n=1,500]

That a vulnerable friend or
a relative will contract
COoVID-19

That you yourself will
contract COVID-19

B Very concerned

June 17-30

May 29-June 1
May 1-5

April 20-22

April 9-13
March 31-April 2
March 24-26

June 17-30

May 29-June 1
May 1-5

April 20-22

April 9-13
March 31-April 2
March 24-26

B Somewhat concerned

27%
33%
34%
32%
40%
42%
38%

16%
22%
22%

20%
23%
23%
24%

® Not very concerned

45%
41%
44%
44%
40%
39%
43%

40%
36%
39%
39%
41%
43%
42%

W Not at all concerned

Very/

Somewhat

concerned
20% 7% 18 72%
16% 7% 3% 74%
14% 4%3% 78%
16% 6% 3% 75%
13%  4%3% 80%
12% 4%4% 81%
13% 4% 82%
EQA 12% 19 57%
28% 12% 29 58%
27% 10% 3% 61%
28% 11% 29 59%
25% 8% 3% 64%
24% 8% 3% 66%
25% 8% 1° 65%

® Don’t know o°
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Key Attitudes: Net agreement that COVID-19 could come back if we

don’t take special precautions is up 4-pts since late May

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
[asked of all respondents; n=1,500]

Net Agree
I am confident that | am taking June 17-30 13% +77%
all the steps needed to protect
myself and my family from May 29-June 1 11% 4% 2° +76%
COoVID-19
I am worried that if we don’t June 17-30 12%  5%4% +71%

take special precautions COVID-
19 could come back and put
more lives at risk

May 29-June 1 12% 5% | 4% 2% +67%

No matter what steps | take, my
day to day routine puts me at a June 17-30 8% ; -17%
higher risk of catching COVID-19

than | am comfortable with May 29-June 1 [ERLA 18% 22% 23% PE e -16%

W Strongly agree M Somewhat agree M Neither agree nor disagree M Somewhat disagree M Strongly disagree ® Don't know * ‘.
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Protecting Myself: Net agreement in being confident in protecting

themselves is highest among older respondents (+86%)

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

I am confident that | am taking all the steps needed to protect myself and my family from COVID-19.
BY Age, gender, and region

[asked of all respondents; n=1,500] NET Agree
Overall 31% 50% 13% 3% 1% IRV
Age

18-34 31% 44% 18% 5% 1% BRI

35-54 27% 53% 15% Va8 +76%

55+ 36% 53% 8% 2% +86%
Gender

Men +76%

Women +78%

Region

BC 35% 52% 10%  2%2 7RV

Alberta 35% 50% 10% 4% +80%

Prairies 32% 54% 13% L. +83%

Ontario 36% 47% 11% 3% +79%

Quebec LAl +66%

Atlantic 34% 53% 8% 3%2%EER:TrC

B Strongly agree B Somewhat agree B Neither agree nor disagree :...'
INNOVATIVE

® Somewhat disagree W Strongly disagree ® Don't know RESEARCH GROUP



COVID Could Come Back: Women (+75%) and older respondents (+76%)*

show highest net agreement on worry about COVID-19 coming back

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

I am worried that if we don’t take special precautions COVID-19 could come back and put more lives at risk
BY Age, gender, and region

[asked of all respondents; n=1,500] NET Agree
Overall 44% 35% 12% 5% 4% +71%
Age
18-34 42% 36% 15% +72%
35-54 39% 36% 14% 6% 5% 1RV
55+ 49% 34% 9% 3% 4% +76%
Gender

Men

NE7TAT  +67%

Women 11% 4% 3% +75%
Region
BC 46% 34% 14% 2%3%  EERIEY
Alberta 46% 10% (34 7% +65%
Prairies 38% 13% +61%
Ontario 49% 35% 9% +77%
Quebec 34% 17% +64%
Atlantic 48% 33% 10% +74%
B Strongly agree B Somewhat agree B Neither agree nor disagree :...'
INNOVATIVE
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High Risk Routine: Younger respondents (+14% net) most likely to agree

that the risk of their routine is higher than they’re comfortable with

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

No matter what steps | take, my day to day routine puts me at higher risk of catching COVID-19 than | am comfortable with
BY Age, gender, and region

[asked of all respondents; n=1,500] NET Agree
Overall 8% 22% 22% 26% 21% b -17%
Age
18-34 15% 30% 23% 20% 11% bz +14%
35-54 7% 23% 24% 25% 20% b  -15%
55+ YA 15% 20% 32% 29% iy, -41%
Gender
Men -18%
Women -17%
Region
BC 7% 21% 17% 29% 26% 2 -26%
Alberta 9% 18% 22% 28% v -24%
Prairies VA 36% 18% prr  -21%
Ontario 10% 20% 19% 27% bz -20%
Quebec 8% 27% 19 -3%
Atlantic 8% 22% 20% 29% vy  -18%
B Strongly agree B Somewhat agree B Neither agree nor disagree :...'
INNOVATIVE

B Somewhat disagree W Strongly disagree ® Don't know RESEARCH GROUP



Reported Experience with COVID

While a large majority of Canadians continue to say they have not experienced
COVID symptoms and don’t know someone who has, the number who report
having experienced COVID symptoms or know someone with symptoms
reached the highest levels since tracking began in early April.

Consistent with past tracking, 48% of respondents report a negative
employment or business impact on themselves or their household



COVID-19 Health Effects: 1-in-4 (25%) have experienced or know "

someone who has experienced COVID-19 symptoms, up 8 pts since April

Have you or someone you know experienced symptoms that could be caused by COVID-19? Segmentation (Current wave)
[asked of all respondents, multiple mentions allowed, n=1,500] [

Respondents who say “Yes, | have”

Age-Gender
M 18-34 17%
Yes - | have M'35-54 9%
M 55+ 3%
W 18-34 9%
W 35-54 |l 5%
Yes - Someone | know W55+ I 4%
Region
73% BC 6%
No 73% Alberta 11%
767(g)cy Prairies 6%
’ Ontario 9%
Quebec 6%
Don't know Atlantic || 4%
HJune 17-30 W May 1-5 ™ April 20-22 = April 9-13 y
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COVID-19 Health Effects: Of those who have sought medical treatment *

for the virus, 2% say they’ve been admitted to the hospital

Have you or someone you know sought medical treatment for a Have you or someone you know been admitted to the hospital for at
confirmed or suspected case of least one night for a confirmed or suspected case of COVID-19?
COVID-19? [asked of all respondents who sought medical treatment, multiple mentions allowed,
[asked of all respondents, multiple mentions allowed, n=1,500] showing results among all respondents, n=1,500]

Yes - | have Yes - | have
YeS - Yes -
Someone | Someone |
know know
77% 89%
No 79% No 93%
82% 95%
0%
Don't know Don't know | 0%
0%

M June 17-30 W May 1-5

m April 20-22 B June 17-30 ® May 1-5 m April 20-22



COVID-19 Deaths: Those who say they know someone who has died as*®

a result of COVID-19 steady since May (8%); highest in ON and QC (11%)

Has someone you know died as a result of COVID-19? __ Segmentation (Current wave) L
[asked of all respondents, n=1,500] Respondents who say “Yos”
Age-Gender
M 18-34 11%
M 35-54 9%
M 55+ 7%
Yes
W 18-34 10%
W 35-54 6%
W 55+ 9%
0,
89% Region
89%
No ° BC [ 7%
I1% Albert 5%
erta
92% °
Prairies 2%
Ontario 11%
Quebec 11%
Don't know .
Atlantic 4%

“® INNOVATIVE
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Direct Economic Impacts: The share of respondents who say they

have a negative business impact is up 4-pts since late-April

Have you, or has anyone in your household, experienced any of the following impacts on work as a result of the COVID-19 outbreak?

Personal

Household

Personal

Household

Employment Total Impacted
0,
June 17-30 13% 12% 74% 26?
April 20-22 15% 9% A 24?
April 9-13 16% 9% 75% 25%
March 24-26 12% 10% 78% 22%
June 17-30 15% 10% 74% 26%
April 20-22 17% 10% 73% 27%
April 9-13 17% 10% 73% 27%
March 24-26 14% 12% 74% 26%

. W Laid Off m Reduced Hours B Neither/Don't know
Businesses
June 17-30  |EEAIEEA 14%
April 20-22  |EEAEYA 10%
April 9-13  |IRNST 13%
March 24-26 [EEANIEN 12%
June 17-30 37 13%
April 20-22  FEANE 12%
April 9-13 I 12%
March 24-26 12%
B Permanently closed B Temporarily closed Reduced sales B Neither/Don't know
e°
o. .
INNOVATIVE

Note: The question allowed for multiple responses. Where respondents selected multiple, only their most extreme response is shown.
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Direct Impacts: Half (48%) of respondents say they have had some

negative employment or business impact from the outbreak

Have you, or has anyone in your household, experienced any of the following impacts on work as a result of the COVID-19 outbreak?

Employment Businesses
Personal Total: Personal Total:
26% 14%
Household Total: e teehold | Total:
26% 13%
W Laid Off M Reduced Hours B Permanently closed B Temporarily closed Reduced sales

In total, 18% of respondents say either
they or someone in their household has
had their business impacted.

In total, 43% of respondents say either
they or someone in their household has
had their job impacted.

In total, 48% of respondents report a negative employment or business impact on themselves or their household.

Note: The question allowed for multiple responses. Where respondents selected multiple, only their most extreme response is shown.



Impact on Feelings of Wellbeing

Before raising COVID-19 as an issue, we asked people to rate their lives on a
variety of well-being measures. Compared to late-April, reported general and
mental health are steady while daily stress is down, life satisfaction is up.
Confidence in being able to access medical services is higher than ever across all

historical tracking.



Reported general health and mental health are both steady since

most recent tracking in late April

In general, would you say your health is... ? ! In general, would you say your mental health is... ?
[asked of all respondents; March n=2,000, April n=1,500, June n=1,500] i [asked of all respondents; March n=2,000, April n=1,500, June n=1,500]
Excellent/ Excellent/
Very good/ Very good/
Good ' Good
June . June 16% 5%
17-30 82% i 17-30 ° y 79%
April April
, 0?2 , 15% 370 oLY , 0?22 18% | 6% BNELH
March . March 0
34% 33% A 799 17% 6% IAK
24-26 ’ : ° 9% 1 a6 % 6%
B Excellent B Very good ® Good M Excellent M Very good ® Good

M Fair W Poor ® Don't know i M Fair W Poor m Don't know
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General life satisfaction is up 7-pts since late-April and those saying

their daily life is ‘not stressful’ is also up 6-pts

Thinking about the amount of stress in your life, would you say

that most of your days are...?
[asked of all respondents; March n=2,000, April n=1,500; June n=1,500]

Using a scale of 0 to 10, where 0 means "Very dissatisfied" and 10 means

"Very satisfied", how do you feel about your life as a whole right now?
[asked of all respondents; March n=2,000, April n=1,500; June n=1,500]

Not
Stressful | Satisfied
June o o i June
17-30 S 38% | 17.30 63%
April April
21% % !
20-22 AU 32% L 0 56%
March . March
23% 7% 9 ! 9
24-26 % 30% : 24-26 56%
B Not at all stressful B Not very stressful ! M Very satisfied (9,10)
B A bit stressful ® Quite a bit stressful L] Sorpewhat .sajcisfied (8,.7) o
B Extremely stressful ~ ® Don’t know ! : 2‘::523:::';::;2%;3'Za;';ﬂed (4,5,6) .
1 . .
l ’ INNOVATIVE

B Very dissatisfied (0,1) RESEARCH GROUP



Confident in Getting Services: Confidence in getting health care

services is much higher now than it was pre-COVID

For each of the following statements about health care please indicate if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree
or strongly disagree? I’'m confident that if | had a serious medical problem I’d be able to get the health care services | need.

[asked of all respondents; n=1,500]

June 17-30 29%
April 20-22 27%
March 24-26 24%
Dec '19 21%
Dec '18 20%
Dec '17 21%
Dec '16 22%
Jan'16 15%
Mar '15 16%
Aug '09 26%

M Strongly agree M Somewhat agree

40%

41%
40%
38%
42%

B Neither agree nor disagree

Net
Agreement
12% 8% | 4% 2% +64%
11% 6% 2% +51%
12% 6% 2% +48%
10% 6% 6% +43%
13% 5% 3% +45%
18% 12% 6% 3% +43%
18% 13% 5% 2% +45%
21% 14% 6% 4% +35%
21% 13% 5% | 6% +36%
7% 15% 6% 3% +47%
Y
® Somewhat disagree M Strongly disagree ® Don't know % N
INNOVATIVE
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Impact on Financial Perceptions

Again, prior to raising COVID-19 as an issue, we asked Canadians to respond to a

series of personal and broad financial perceptions measures that we have been
tracking for years.

While employment and business impacts of COVID-19 remain high, Canadians
are more confident than ever in their household finances and their ability to
find another job.

Canadians are more fearful about the ongoing viability of their employers, but
those fears are still not as high as they were in the last recession.



After a small dip at the outset of the COVID outbreak, household

financial confidence is now at its highest level across all tracking

Generally speaking, how confident and secure do you feel about your household’s current financial situation?

Highlight on recent

tracking
Great recession COVID-19 Outbreak
80%
70% M
60% ®
fd
{ -
% 50%
I;
S 40%
°\° 30% N« 2 = N
2 5§ & K 7 ¢
20% TR 2 S S
o < <
10%
0% | R ' ' : ' HHH
¥ g gs3 n B i © 8 S[/[
I T L - & L o $ 5885
= 2 3= = 2 g 2 £ 5<5=
eo°
°o_.
® INNOVATIVE

Notes: Two data points are shown for April 2020 (both waves of April tracking) RESEARCH GROUP



After sinking in the wake of COVID, net agreement in confidence

finding another job has now almost entirely recovered

Net agreement: | feel confident that | could get another job somewhere else if | wanted to.
[results shown of those who are currently employed; n=868 for the current wave]

Among those who are currently employed

Highlight on recent tracking

Great recession Stagnant recovery Unemployment declining  COVID-19 Outbreak
> e
+80% > - 16.0%
+70% . 14.0%
o) .’
c +60% i 12.0% C
v ! >
CIEJ +50% i, - 10.0% rao
]
Q ca_ o
FD +40% ,’ -\I'\\—~ 80% -g
< -._,olsa-f_-\"_\__\\ ‘--”-_o_~~_ 2
= +30% e~/ -16.0% 3
> ) 2 8 SR
+20% /4.0% 3 S : 8
g 8 § 5
+10% - 2.0%
0% | — | | | | HH- 0.0%
= 3835 o S ! ;i P
S & BES S 5 5 2 535
- < O- - < < w s

--- Unemployment Rate —e—Net agreement

Notes: Two data points are shown for April 2020 (both waves of April tracking) ° .
NET AGREEMENT= AGREE (strongly, somewhat) minus DISAGREE (somewhat, strongly), “Neither/DK” not included. |NNOVAT|VE
Unemployment rate is seasonally adjusted. Source: Statistics Canada. Table 14-10-0287-01. RESEARCH GROUP



At the outset of the COVID-19 outbreak Canadians’ concern about the”

health of their employer jumped, but has since dropped back down

Net agreement: I’'m not sure the organization | work for is going to survive the downturn in the economy.
[results shown of those who are currently employed; n=868 for the current wave]

Among those who are currently employed Highlight on recent
tracking
Great recession COVID-19 Outbreak
+10%
0%
= -10%
()
qEJ -20%
o
oo -30%
<
o= o
o 40% R & & SR
2 R 3Rz R R
o [ = )
-50% SR = £
-60%
'70% I f —4 f } } ! “\”o
2 8 8% I 3 2 2958
ER - ER - g 2 52253
e°
o .
Note: NET AGREEMENT= AGREE (strongly, somewhat) minus DISAGREE (somewhat, strongly), “Neither/DK” not included ® INNOVATIVE

Two data points are shown for April 2020 (both waves of April tracking) RESEARCH GROUP



Perceptions of COVID-19 Impact on
Wellbeing

The reported impact of COVID-19 on various measures of wellbeing has
improved significantly since late-April.

Will COVID-19 is first and foremost a health issue, health shows the lowest level
of perceived impact. Overall quality of life has the highest level of perceived
impact, but that impact has declined significantly from the early days of the
outbreak.



While improving, overall quality of life remains the area with the

largest significant negative impact

The COVID-19 outbreak has resulted in major changes [...]. Thinking about these changes as a whole, how much have they negatively impacted you
personally in each of the following areas?
Please answer from 0 to 10 where 0 means “No negative impact” and 10 means “Extremely negative”.

Physical Health Mental health Household Finances Overall Quality of Life

June 17-30
n=1,500

April 20-22
n=1,500

March 24-26
n=2,000

No/minimal Significant No/minimal Significant No/minimal Significant No/minimal Significant
impact (0-3) impact (7-10) impact (0-3) impact (7-10) impact (0-3) impact (7-10) impact (0-3) impact (7-10)



Reopening

Those saying that the federal and provincial governments
are going ‘the right pace’ with reopening is on the rise.
But those in the most affected regions (Ontario and

Quebec) are most likely to say the federal gov’t is going
‘too fast’.




Easing Restrictions, Federal: Those saying the federal gov’t has gone

too fast down 4-pts since late May; closer now to mid-May levels

Now, thinking about the steps the federal government has taken so far to ease restrictions on businesses and social contacts, do you think

the federal government has gone too fast, has gone too slow, or has gone about the right pace?

[asked of all respondents; n=1,500]
% Too Fast

June 17-30 EFA 10% 6% | 6% 23%

May 29-June 1 8% 10% 6% @ 8% 27%

May 15-20 A 15% 7% 10% 20%

B Far too fast M Somewhat too fast M About the right pace B Somewhat tooslow B Fartooslow ® Don't know

*® INNOVATIVE
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Easing Restrictions, Federal: Those in Prairies least likely to say federal

gov’'t has gone ‘too fast’ (12%) while those in ON and QC most likely

@ Now, thinking about the steps the federal government has taken so far to ease restrictions on businesses and social contacts, do you think

the federal government has gone too fast, has gone too slow, or has gone about the right pace?
[asked of all respondents; n=1,500]

% Too Fast

Overall B34 19% 55% 10% 6% = 6% 23%

BC E¥A 9% 5% 3% 21%
Alberta 4 8% 6% 23%
Prairies 7ZZ98 (113 12% 6% 12%
Ontario P 20% 54% 9% 6% | 6% 25%
Quebec A 19% 53% 10% 5% | 8% 25%

Atlantic |04 19% 61% 6% 5% | 5% 539%

B Far too fast M Somewhat too fast M About the right pace B Somewhat too slow B Far tooslow ® Don’t know

*® INNOVATIVE
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Easing Restrictions, Federal: Fewer Canadians in most regions are saying’

the federal gov’t has gone too fast; largest drop in Prairies (-14 pts)

@ Now, thinking about the steps the federal government has taken so far to ease restrictions on businesses and social contacts, do you think
the federal government has gone too fast, has gone too slow, or has gone about the right pace?

[asked of all respondents; n=1,500]
% Too Fast

June 17-30 B3R 18% 62% 9% 5% 13% 21%

BC May29-Junel 7% 15% 55% 10% (A 8% 22%

May 15-20 V4 19% 51% 10% 5% 11% 23%

June 17-30 6% 17% 47% 16% 8% (3 23%

Alberta  May 29-June 1 7% 16% 47% 16% 7% 8% 22%
May 15-20 7% 12% 48% 13% 10% 10% 19%

June 17-30 798 1)/ 57% 13% 12% 6% 12%

Prairies  May 29-June 1 8% 18% 47% 11% 5% 10% 26%
May 15-20 VA 10% 58% 14% 5% 8% 15%

June 17-30 YA 20% 54% 9% 6% 6% 25%

Ontario May 29-June 1 7% 21% 50% 8% 8% 7% 28%
May 15-20 |V 16% 51% 11% 8% 8% 21%

June 17-30 YA 19% 53% 10% 5% 8% 25%

Quebec May 29-June 1 10% 20% 47% 10% 3% 9% 30%
May 15-20 7% 13% 10% 5% A 21%

June 17-30 |F%A 19% 61% 6% 5% 5% 23%

Atlantic  May 29-June 1 7% 20% 54% 8% 3% 8% 27%
May 15-20 YA 12% 62% 8% 4% 9% 17%

MW Far too fast

B Somewhat too fast B About the right pace

B Somewhat too slow

MW Far too slow

m Don’t know



Easing Restrictions, Provincial: Those saying provincial gov’t has gone

‘too fast” now back to mid-May levels after slight increase in late May

Now, thinking about the steps the provincial government in [PROV] has taken so far to ease restrictions on businesses and social

contacts, do you think the provincial government has gone too fast, has gone too slow, or has gone about the right pace?
[asked of all respondents; n=1,500]

% Too Fast

June 17-30 7% 9% 4% 4% 27%

May 29-June 1 R 9% 4% 5% 33%

May 15-20 [0 9% 4% 1% 28%

B Fartoo fast M Somewhat too fast M About the right pace B Somewhat tooslow B Fartooslow ® Don't know

*® INNOVATIVE
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Easing Restrictions, Provincial: Those in AB, ON, and QC are more likely’

to say their provincial governments are easing restrictions too fast

@ Now, thinking about the steps the provincial government in [PROV] has taken so far to ease restrictions on businesses and social

contacts, do you think the provincial government has gone too fast, has gone too slow, or has gone about the right pace?
[asked of all respondents; n=1,500]

% Too Fast

Overall 7% 20% 55% 9% 4% | 4% 27%

BC 5% 5% 4% 2% 19%
Alberta 10% 11% 5% @ 5% 35%
Prairies A 11% 5% | 6% 20%
Ontario 8% 52% 10% 4% 3% 31%
Quebec 9% 55% 9% 3% 6% 27%

Atlantic |33 20% 62% 8% 2% 5% 539%

B Far too fast M Somewhat too fast M About the right pace B Somewhat too slow B Far tooslow ® Don’t know

*® INNOVATIVE
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Easing Restrictions, Provincial: Those in Quebec down 11-pts on saying ™

the provincial gov’t has gone too fast; all other regions down or steady

@ Now, thinking about the steps the provincial government in [PROV] has taken so far to ease restrictions on businesses and social

contacts, do you think the provincial government has gone too fast, has gone too slow, or has gone about the right pace?
[asked of all respondents; n=1,500]

% Too Fast
June 17-30 44 69% 5% 4% 2% 19%

BC May29-Junel XA 59% 9% 5% 5% 22%

May 15-20 |I'TA 55% 9% 4% | 6% 25%

June 17-30 10% 44% 11% 5% 5% 35%

Alberta  May 29-June 1 11% 44% 11% 4% | 7% 35%
May 15-20 12% 47% 8% 7% 5% 33%

o June 17-30 6% 14% 59% 11% 5% 6% 20%
Prairies  May 29-June 1 7% 20% 56% 5% 4% 8% 28%
May 15-20 9% 13% 58% 8% 6% 5% 22%

' June 17-30 8% 23% 52% 10% 4% 3% 31%
Ontario  May 29-June 1 10% 26% 45% 9% 5% 4% 36%
May 15-20 6% 24% 51% 10% 4% 5% 30%

June 17-30 9% 18% 55% 9% 3% 6% 27%

Quebec  May 29-June 1 13% 25% 44% 8% 3% 7% 38%
May 15-20 11% 18% 47% 4% 11% 29%

_ June 17-30 [iTA 20% 62% 8% 2% 5% 23%
Atlantic  May 29-June1 34 21% 56% 10% 3% 5% 26%
May 15-20 Y 12% 69% 6% 2% 5% 17%

B Far too fast M Somewhat too fast W About the right pace B Somewhat too slow B Fartooslow ® Don’t know



Transforming the Economy

Half believe our economy needs a radical transformation
and the top suggestions for what transformations they
seek is greater flexibility to work from home, to localize
the Canadian economy, and to institute universal basic

income for all Canadians.




Transform Economy: Half (50%) of Canadians believe we need to

radically transform our economy; highest among younger respondents

One of the priorities for government has been dealing with the economic impacts of COVID-19. __ Segmentation (Current wave) -
Which of the following comes closest to your point of view? Respondents who say “Radically
[asked of all respondents; n=1,500] transform”
M 18-34 54%
M 35-54 49%
50% 50% ’
M 55+ 37%
40% 40% W 18-34 62%
W 35-54 56%
W 55+ 47%
BC 53%
Alberta 51%
Prairies 43%
Ontario 52%
The COVID-19 pandemic shows There is always room for Don't know Quebec 47%
that we need to radically improvement, but the economy Atlantic 53%
transform our economy to work was working pretty well before
differently in the future the COVID-19 pandemic : °.
. L ]
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Transform Economy: Top economic transformations include work from ™

home flexibility, localizing the economy, and universal basic income

What sort of economic transformation would you be looking for?

[asked only of those who say we need to radically transform our economy to work differently in the future; n=754]

More flexibility to work from home/Improve ecommerce, business online
Localize economy by manufacturing in Canada/reduce exports and don't rely on China/US
Universal basic income for all/Reduce inequality

Transition to green economy

Greater support for Canadians - social services general

Get businesses reopened/reduce spending/financial planning for future - general
Have a plan in case 2nd wave/invest in healthcare

Support for mental health

Increase minimum wage/fair living wage for workers

Support for essential and service industry workers including fair wages
More job opportunities

Access to education for the public and subsidies

Decrease investment in oil and gas industry

Increases taxes on the wealthy

Lower taxes

Make sure businesses social distancing

Minimize support/subsidy for big business

Increase investment in oil and gas industry

Move away from capitalism

Defund the police/overhaul of police

Get rid of Trudeau/the Liberals/politics - general

Fair sick leave for workers

Other

Don't know

Refused

5%
5%
5%
4%
3%
3%
3%
2%
2%
2%
2%
2%
2%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%

5%

12%
8%

‘Other’ includes:

- Diversify economy
Anti-racism

- Develop IT industry

10%
10%

14%

17%
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Methodology



Survey Methodology

These are the results of an online survey conducted between June 17t and Unweighted  Unweighted Weighted Weighted

(n) (%) (n) (%)
June 30th, 2020.
o 0, 0,
Method: This online survey was conducted using INNOVATIVE's Canada 20/20 national Men 18-34 282 12.1% 206 13.7%
research panel with additional respondents from Lucid, a leading provider of online
. - . 312 13.4% 250 16.7%
sample. Each survey is administered to a series of randomly selected samples from the
panel and weighted to ensure that the overall sample's composition reflects that of the Men 55 0 0
actual Canadian population according to Census data to provide results that are intended Sl D 600 25.8% 272 18.1%
to approximate a probability sample.
Women 18-34 313 13.5% 204 13.6%
Sample Size: n=2,322 Canadian citizens, 18 years or older. Regional oversamples in
Atlantic, Prairies, Alberta and BC were used in order to adequately capture regional m 349 15.0% 261 17.4%
results. The results are nationally weighted to n=1,500 based on Census data from
Field Dates: June 17t to June 30t, 2020.
Weighting: Results for Canada are weighted by age, gender, and region to ensure that the
overall sample’s composition reflects that of the actual population according to Census 397 17.1% 202 13.5%
data; in order to provide results that are intended to approximate a probability sample.
Weighted and unweighted frequencies are reported in the table. “ 352 15.2% 175 11.6%
Margin of Error: This is a representative sample. However, since the online survey was not
- . 97 4.2% 102 6.8%
a random probability based sample, a margin of error cannot be calculated. Statements
about margins of sampling error or population estimates do not apply to most online
958 41.3% 575 38.4%
panels.
Note: Graphs may not always total 100% due to rounding values rather than any error in 368 15.8% 346 23.1%
data. Sums are added before rounding numbers.
150 6.5% 100 6.6%
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